

## **TSESHAHT** First Nation

## TSESHAHT CODE OF CONDUCT DECLARATION

I hereby confirm that I have read and understand the Conduct and Conflict of Interest Expectations set out in Tseshaht's Financial Administration Law, 2022 ("the Law") and the Schedule – Avoiding and Mitigating Conflicts of Interest and agree to comply fully with them.

I agree that I will adhere to the following principles and responsibilities governing my professional and ethical conduct.

To the best of my knowledge and ability:

- I will comply with the Law, any other applicable First Nation law and any applicable standards
- I will act with honesty, good faith and in the best interest of the First Nation
- I will exercise the care, diligence and skill that a reasonably prudent individual would exercise in comparable circumstances
- I will avoid any real, potential, or apparent conflicts of interests
- I will act with due care, competence, and diligence, without misrepresenting material facts or allowing my independent judgement to be subordinated
- I will respect the confidentiality of information acquired in the course of my work or service except when authorized to do so in the performance of my duties or am otherwise legally obligated to disclose
- I will ensure responsible use of and control over all First Nation assets and resources entrusted to me
- I will be accountable for adhering to this declaration

## **Declaration of Understanding:**

Council member, Employee or Contractor name (print)

Council member, Employee or Contractor name (signature)

Title